Results of Diréctional Survey

API number:[30-025-42129
OGRID: Operator: {COG OPERATING LLC
Property: |[TRES PRIMOS 3 STATE [# 2H
L /
surface [ULSTR: |D [03 TI198 / R[34E
190[FNL  “ 870|FWL ~
L 5418
BH Loc ULSTR: [M 03 T[198 / R[34E
[ 15490|MD 10809.3|TVD 468[FSL / 530/ FWL
4963 FNL
Top Perf/lOH  {ULSTR: [D 03 T|19S R|34E
| 11013|MD 10768.4|TVD 493|FNL 730|FWL
Bot PerffOH  [ULSTR: [M 03 T|19S R{34E
( 15335|MD 10808.3{TVD 622|FSL 548{FWL
4309 FNL
MD N/S EW |VD
10982.00] -271.50] -139.10| 10768.00
TOP PERFS/OH  [11013.00] -302.50] -140.20] 10768.40
11013.00] -302.50] -140.20] 10768.40
15256.00] -4540.00] -287.80] 10807.80
BOT PERFS/OH [ 15335.00] -4618.83] -292.12] 10808.30
15351.00] -4634.80] -293.00{ 10808.40
NEXT TO LAST [ 15351.00] -4634.80] -293.00] 10808.40
LAST READING | 15484.00] -4767.50] -302.90] 10809.30
TD 15490.00] -4773.49] -303.35| 10809.34
Surface Location 190|FN 870
Projected BHL 4963
Location of S ey
Top Perfs/OH 493|FN 730
Bottom Perfs/OH 4809|FN 578

FEB 17 2015




Operator:

Well/Lease:

COG Operating
Tres Primos State 2H

(OBBS0CH
JAN 1 4 2015

County: Lea
STATE OF NEW MEXICO %@E@
DEVIATION REPORT
Footage Degree
316 1.20
592 1.30
920 0.70
1252 0.50
1553 0.40
1825 0.20
2298 0.80
2678 1.10
2968 2.60
3247 2.90
3438 1.70
3806 1.00
4186 1.00
4515 1.20
4894 1.10
5083 1.20
5450 1.00
5894 0.40
6489 0.40
7068 0.40
7706 0.40
8027 0.90
8522 1.00
8756 1.50
9231 1.00
9598 0.40
9947 1.40
10223 2.10
10318 5.90
Signed By: _{ Z/sdﬁggé;,z 42 ﬁéé

Charles Walsh, Division Manager
Pioneer Drilling Company

Appeared before me on Wovu 1/, 200Y .
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October 31, 2014

Concho Resources, Inc.

One Concho Center HOBBSGCD
600 W. lllinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701 JAN 142015

Attn: Kanicia Castillo
RE: Tres Primos 3 State No. 002H

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from 0.00' to 9810.00' ran on the
above referenced well.

Sigzerely,
Deb SaM
Operations

STATE OF TEXAS

W un

COUNTY OF NUECES §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 5) day of M

A.D., 2014, by Keith Havelka.

s = [ I
ennifer Ann Byerly |
Notary Public, State of Texas
~
N
S~
SerBen,  JENNIFER ANN BYERLY g
F0.50% Notary Public, State of Texas N
2o P05 My Commission Expires o
e il August 16, 2017 S
VES Survey International SN\
N

P.0. Box 261021 Corpus Christi, TX 78426
T{361) 767-0602 F(361)767-0612
Www.vessurvey.com \\\\



Company: COG Operating, LLC (Concho)
Lease/Well: Tres Primos 3 State /No. 002H
Location: Sec 3 T19S R34E

&\ﬁy Rig Name: Pioneer 20 SURVEY
W State/County: New Mexico/l.ea INTERNATIONAL
Latitude: 32.70, Longitude: -103.55
GRID North is 0.42 Degrees East of True North
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees
G{}@B%@@@ Depth Reference : RKB=17 Feet
DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS
JAN ]l 4 2015 Filename: ...tate #2h gyro survey-de_01.ut
Minimum Curvature Method
) Report Date/Time: 10/31/2014 / 11:48
@;@@U@ VES Surey International
West Texas
(432) 563-5444
Surveyor: Chris Bankson
Tres Primos 3 State No. 002H / API 30-025-42129
Measured Inci Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-8 +E/-W Section ’ Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ot
100.00 1.09 21.92 99.99 0.88 0.35 0.88 0.95 21.92 1.09
200.00 1.11 24.89 199.98 2.63 1.11 2.63 2.86 22.92 0.06
300.00 1.28 20.06 © 299.95 4.56 1.91 4.56 4.95 22.66 0.20
400.00 1.22 18.00 399.93 6.63 2.62 6.63 7.13 21.55 0.08
500.00 113 7.94 499.91 8.63 3.09 8.63 9.16 19.68 0.22
600.00 0.99 7.96 5§99.89 10.47 3.34 10.47 10.99 17.71 0.14
700.00 1.29 7.98 699.87 1243 3.62 1243 12.95 : 16.22 0.29
800.00 0.99 3.91 799.85 14.40 3.83 14.40 14.91 14.90 0.31
900.00 0.85 0.08 899.84 16.01 3.89 16.01 16.47 13.67 0.15
1000.00 0.84 2.67 999.83 17.49 3.93 17.49 17.92 12.66 0.04
1100.00 0.59 346.07 1099.82 18.72 3.84 18.72 19.11 11.59 0.33
1200.00 0.26 341.37 1199.82 19.43 3.64 19.43 19.77 10.62 0.33
1300.00 0.53 340.05 1299.82 20.07 3.4 20.07 20.36 9.65 0.27
1400.00 0.40 267.13 1399.81 - 20.49 2.91 20.49 20.69 8.07 0.56
1500.00 0.21 265.44 1499.81 20.46 2.37 20.46 20.59 6.61 0.19
1600.00 0.44 261.43 1599.81 20.38 1.81 20.38 20.46 5.07 0.22
1700.00 0.69 262.84 1699.80 20.25 0.84 20.25 20.27 2.36 0.25
1800.00 0.32 211.93 1799.80 19.94 0.09 19.94 19.94 0.27 0.55
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1900.00 0.17 123.61 1899.80 19.62 0.07 19.62 19.62 0.20 0.36
2000.00 0.77 114.48 1999.80 19.26 0.80 19.26 19.28 2.37 0.60
2100.00 0.83 98.54 2099.79 18.88 213 18.88 19.00 6.43 0.23
2200.00 0.71 93.78 2199.78 18.73 3.46 18.73 19.05 10.47 0.14
2300.00 0.91 100.91 2299.77 18.54 4.86 18.54 19.16 14.69 0.23
2400.00 0.98 107.31 2399.75 18.13 6.46 18.13 19.25 19.60 ' 0.12
2500.00 1.07 109.51 2499.74 17.57 8.16 17.57 19.37 24.91 0.10
2600.00 1.23 108.25 2599.72 16.92 10.06 16.92 19.68 30.73 0.15
2700.00 1.33 109.37 2699.69 16.20 1217 16.20 20.26 36.91 0.10
2800.00 1.54 87.81 2799.66 15.87 14.60 15.87 21.56 42.62 0.57
2900.00 2.57 70.53 2899.60 16.67 18.06 16.67 24.57 47.29 1.20
3000.00 2.96 68.66 2999.48 18.36 22.58 18.36 29.10 50.89 0.40
3100.00 2.80 61.90 3099.35 20.45 . 27.14 20.45 33.98 53.01 0.38
3200.00 217 59.70 3199.26 22.55 30.93 22.55 38.28 53.90 0.64
3300.00 2.27 49.84 3299.19 24.78 34.08 24.78 42.14 53.97 0.40
3400.00 2.14 49.23 3399.11 27.28 37.01 27.28 45.98 53.60 0.13
3500.00 1.46 37.07 3499.06 29.52 39.19 29.52 49.07 53.01 0.78
3600.00 1.00 19.55 3599.04 31.36 40.25 31.36 51.02 52.08 0.59
3700.00 1.33 7.54 3699.02 33.33 40.70 33.33 52.60 50.68 0.41
3800.00 1.05 0.34 3799.00 35.40 40.85 35.40 54.06 49.09 0.31
3900.00 0.86 346.11 3898.98 37.05 40.68 37.05 55.02 47.67 0.30
4000.00 1.14 341.07 3998.97 38.72 40.17 38.72 55.80 46.05 0.29
4100.00 1.25 341.95 4098.95 40.69 39.52 40.69 56.72 44 .16 0.11
4200.00 1.00 333.27 4198.93 42.51 38.78 42.51 57.54 42.38 0.29
4300.00 1.22 328.76 4298.91 44.21 37.84 44.21 58.19 40.56 0.23
4400.00 1.16 334.18 4398.89 46.03 36.84 46.03 58.96 38.68 0.13
4500.00 1.22 331.82 4498.86 47.88 35.90 47.88 59.84 -36.86 0.08
4600.00 1.16 328.06 4598.84 49.67 34.86 49.67 60.69 35.06 0.10
4700.00 1.31 320.59 4698.82 51.42 33.60 51.42 61.42 33.17 0.23
4800.00 1.37 316.61 4798.79 53.17 32.05 53.17 62.08 31.08 0.11
4900.00 0.96 315.39 4898.77 54.64 30.64 54.64 62.64 29.28 0.40
5000.00 1.34 309.98 4998.75 55.99 29.15 55.99 63.12 27.51 0.39
5100.00 113 312.08 5098.73 57.40 27.53 57.40 63.66 25.62 0.21
5200.00 1.07 313.93 5198.71 58.71 26.12 58.71 64.26 23.98 0.07
5300.00 1.24 316.12 5298.69 60.14 24.69 60.14 65.01 22.32 0.17
5400.00 1.10 324.97 5398.67 61.72 23.39 61.72 66.00 20.75 0.23
5500.00 0.88 329.18 5498.65 63.16 22.44 63.16 67.03 19.56 0.24
5600.00 0.90 332.87 5598.64 64.52 21.69 64.52 68.07 18.58 0.06
5700.00 0.70 331.19 5698.63 65.76 21.04 65.76 69.04 17.74 0.20
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction . Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5800.00 0.81 328.62 5798.62 66.90 20.37 66.90 69.93 16.94 012
5900.00 0.54 332.00 5898.61 67.92 19.78 67.92 70.74 16.24 0.28
6000.00 0.72 336.40 5998.61 ) 68.90 19.31 68.90 71.56 15.66 0.19
6100.00 0.26 338.19 6098.60 69.69 18.98 69.69 72.22 15.23 0.46
6200.00 0.33 346.57 6198.60 70.18 18.83 70.18 72.66 15.02 0.09
6300.00 0.64 340.90 6298.60 70.99 18.58 70.99 73.38 14.66 0.31
6400.00 0.69 321.21 6398.59 71.99 18.02 71.99 74.21 14.05 0.23
6500.00 0.62 302.26 6498.59 72.75 17.18 72.75 74.75 13.29 0.23
6600.00 1.07 299.32 6598.58 73.49 15.91 73.49 75.20 12.22 0.45
6700.00 1.38 288.98 6698.55 74.34 13.96 74.34 75.64 10.64 0.38
6800.00 1.03 288.02 6798.53 75.01 11.97 75.01 75.96 9.07 0.35
6900.00 0.81 288.68 6898.52 75.52 10.44 75.52 76.23 7.87 0.22
7000.00 0.39 2771.71 6998.51 75.79 9.43 75.79 76.37 7.10 0.44
7100.00 0.44 280.75 7098.51 75.91 8.72 75.91 76.40 6.56 0.06
7200.00 0.45 296.77 7198.51 76.15 8.00 76.15 76.57 5.99 0.12
7300.00 - 0.44 320.44 7298.50 76.62 7.41 76.62 76.98 5.52 0.18
7400.00 0.62 334.19 7398.50 77.40 6.93 77.40 _77.71 5.12 0.22
7500.00 0.19 332.61 7498.50 78.03 6.62 78.03 78.31 4.85 0.42
7600.00 0.62 7.48 7598.49 78.72 6.61 78.72 79.00 4.80 0.47
7700.00 0.48 17.92 7698.49 79.65 6.81 79.65 79.94 4.89 0.17
7800.00 0.76 23.01 7798.48 80.66 7.20 80.66 ~ 80.98 5.10 0.29
7900.00 0.82 25.95 7898.47 81.91 7.77 81.91 82.28 5.42 0.07
8000.00 1.00 22.67 7998.46 83.36 8.42 83.36 83.79 577 0.19
8100.00 0.70 17.99 8098.45 84.75 8.94 84.75 85.22 6.02 0.31
8200.00 0.57 355.99 8198.44 85.83 9.10 85.83 86.31 6.05 0.27
8300.00 0.41 346.13 8298.44 86.67 8.98 86.67 87.14 5.91 0.18
8400.00 0.09 295.30 8398.44 87.06 8.82 87.06 87.50 5.78 0.36
8500.00 0.76 294.47 8498.44 87.36 8.14 87.36 87.74 5.33 0.66
8600.00 1.70 293.22 8598.41 88.22 6.18 88.22 88.44 4.01 0.95
8700.00 1.86 293.41 8698.36 89.45 3.32 89.45 89.51 213 0.16
8800.00 1.29 306.89 8798.33 90.77 ) 0.93 90.77 90.78 0.59 0.68
8900.00 1.10 311.66 8898.30 92.08 -0.68 92.08 92.08 359.58 0.21
9000.00 1.44 307.45 8998.28 93.48 -2.39 93.48 93.51 358.54 0.35
9100.00 1.44 311.33 9098.25 95.07 -4.33 95.07 95.17 357.39 0.10
9200.00 1.34 313.68 9198.22 96.71 -6.12 96.71 96.91 ) 356.38 0.12
9300.00 1.53 305.33 9298.19 98.29 -8.06 98.29 98.62 355.31 0.29
9400.00 1.35 309.63 , 9398.16 99.82 -10.06 99.82 100.32 354.25 0.21
9500.00 1.54 301.31 9498.12 101.27 -12.1 101.27 101.99 353.18 0.29
9600.00 1.27 298.20 9598.09 102.49 -14.24 102.49 103.48 352.09 0.29
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Measured

Incl

Drift

Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/I-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100

9700.00 1.31 277.11 9698.07 103.16 -16.35 103.16 104.45 350.99 0.47

9810.00 1.09 271.16 9808.04 103.33 -18.64 103.33 105.00 349.77 0.23
Page 4 of 4

VES Survey Date: 10/20/2014



VES Surey International
West Texas
(432) 563-5444
Surveyor: Chris Bankson
Tres Primos 3 State No. 002H / API 30-02

5-42129
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INTERNATIONAL
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concHO

COG Operating LLC

Lea County, NM
Tres Primos 3 State
#2H

OH

Design: OH

Standard Survey Report

31 October, 2014
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£ CONCHO

TDS
Survey Report

[

e s

} Company: COG Operating LLC . Local Co-ordinate Reference: - Well #2H I
| Project: "Lea County, NM | TVD Reference: ' KB @ 4010.7usft i
; Site: “Tres Primos 3 State i MD Reference: ' KB @ 4010.7usft i
'Well: #2H * North Reference: " Grid ’
' : . . ;
' Wellbore: 1OH " Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature ;
§Design: OH ' Database: | EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 4\
Project  Lea County, NM _ T e
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site * Tres Primos 3 State __ - o
Site Position: Northing: 617,806.20 usft L atitude: 32°41' 46.670 N
From: Map Easting: 739,940.40 usft  Longitude: 103° 33' 12158 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 042 °
Well gH T
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 617,906.20 usft Latitude: 32°41'46.670N
+E/I-W 0.0 usft Easting: 739,940.40 usft Longitude: 103° 33' 12.158 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usft Ground Level: 3,993.7 usft
Wellbore oW
Magnetics ' - Modet Name * Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
'IGRF2010 9/30/2014 7.20 60.54 777 Tasses
Design OH . e e
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
“Vertical Section: T Depth From (TVD) +NI-S +ElW Direction T
(usft) ’ (usft) (usft) )y
T 0.0 0.0 00 184.10
|
Survey Program Date 10/31/2014
i
! From To o
(usft) {usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
T —_1~00.~0.“ T QE;EJ‘OE;YRO V#<1u(70mH) T Good_gyro Good Gyro T
9,907.0 15,484.0 MWD #1 (OH) MWD MWD - Standard
Survey S
Measured Vertical - Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) {°/100usft)  (°/100usft) - {°1100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 1.09 21.92 100.0 0.9 0.4 -0.9 1.09 1.09 0.00
200.0 1.11 24.89 200.0 2.6 11 2.7 0.06 0.02 2.97
300.0 1.28 20.06 300.0 4.6 1.9 4.7 0.20 0.17 -4.83
400.0 1.22 18.00 399.9 6.6 2.6 -6.8 0.07 -0.06 -2.06
500.0 1.13 7.94 499.9 8.6 3.1 -8.8 0.22 -0.09 -10.06
600.0 0.99 7.96 599.9 10.5 3.3 -10.7 0.14 -0.14 0.02
700.0 1.29 7.98 699.9 12.4 3.6 -12.7 0.30 0.30 0.02
800.0 0.99 3.91 799.9 14.4 3.8 -14.6 0.31 -0.30 -4.07
900.0 0.85 0.08 899.8 16.0 3.9 -16.2 0.15 -0.14 -3.83
10/31/2014 9:05:32AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74



£ CONCHO

TDS
Survey Report

o e s 2 st

[ Gl R T e i e —at e s = — =
i Company: - COG Operating LLC ' Local Co-ordinate Reference: * Well #2H
} Project: Lea County, NM , TVD Reference: i KB @ 4010.7usft
i Site: 1 Tres Primos 3 State : MD Reference: . KB @ 4010.7usft
 Well: "#2H . North Reference: - Grid
iWeIIbore: "OH : Survey Calculation Method: . Minimum Curvature
' Design: OH ; Database: i EDM 5000.1 Single User D?_ o
survey T T e
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/l-W Section Rate Rate ‘Rate
{usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°1100usft) - (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
1,000.0 0.84 2.67 999.8 17.5 3.8 -17.7 0.04 -0.01 2.59
1,100.0 0.59 346.07 1,099.8 18.7 3.8 -18.9 0.32 -0.25 -16.60
1,200.0 0.26 341.37 1,199.8 19.4 3.6 -19.6 0.33 -0.33 -4,70
1,300.0 0.53 340.05 1,299.8 20.1 3.4 -20.3 0.27 0.27 -1.32
1,400.0 0.40 267.13 1,399.8 20.5 2.9 -20.6 0.56 -0.13 -72.92
1,500.0 0.21 265.44 1,499.8 20.5 24 -20.6 0.19 -0.19 -1.69
1,600.0 0.44 261.43 1,599.8 20.4 1.8 -20.5 0.23 0.23 -4,01
1,700.0 0.69 262.84 1,699.8 20.3 0.8 -20.3 0.25 0.25 1.41
1,800.0 0.32 211.93 1,799.8 19.9 0.1 -19.8 0.55 -0.37 -50.91
1,900.0 017 123.61 1,889.8 19.6 0.1 -19.6 0.36 -0.15 -88.32
2,000.0 0.77 114.48 1,999.8 19.3 0.8 -19.3 0.60 0.60 -9.13
2,100.0 0.83 98.54 2,099.8 18.9 2.1 -19.0 0.23 0.06 -15.94
2,200.0 0.71 93.78 2,199.8 18.7 3.5 -18.9 0.14 -0.12 -4.76
2,300.0 0.91 100.91 2,299.8 18.5 4.9 -18.8 0.22 0.20 7.13
2,400.0 0.98 107.31 2,399.8 18.1 6.5 -18.5 0.13 0.07 6.40
2,500.0 1.07 109.51 2,499.7 17.6 8.2 -18.1 0.10 0.09 2.20
2,600.0 1.23 108.25 2,599.7 16.9 10.1 -17.6 0.16 0.16 -1.26
2,700.0 1.33 109.37 2,699.7 16.2 12.2 -17.0 0.10 0.10 1.12
2,800.0 1.54 87.81 2,799.7 15.¢ 14.6 -16.9 0.58 0.21 ~21.56
2,900.0 2.57 70.53 2,899.6 16.7 18.1 -17.9 1.18 1.03 -17.28
3,000.0 2.96 68.66 2,999.5 18.4 22.6 -19.9 0.40 0.39 -1.87
3,100.0 2.80 61.90 3,099.4 20.4 271 -22.3 0.38 -0.16 -6.76
3,200.0 217 59.70 3,199.3 225 30.9 -24.7 0.64 -0.63 -2.20
3,300.0 2.27 49.84 3,299.2 24.8 341 -27.2 0.39 0.10 -9.86
3,400.0 2.14 49.23 3,399.1 27.3 37.0 -29.9 0.13 -0.13 -0.61
3,500.0 1.46 37.07 3,499.1 29.5 39.2 -32.2 0.78 -0.68 -12.16
3,600.0 1.00 19.55 3,599.0 314 40.2 -34.1 0.59 -0.46 -17.52
3,700.0 1.33 7.54 3,699.0 33.3 40.7 -36.1 0.41 0.33 -12.01
3,800.0 1.05 0.34 3,799.0 35.4 40.8 -38.2 0.32 -0.28 -7.20
3,900.0 0.86 346.11 3,899.0 37.0 40.7 -39.8 0.30 -0.19 -14.23
4,000.0 1.14 341.07 3,899.0 387 40.2 -41.5 0.28 0.28 -5.04
4,100.0 1.25 341.95 4,098.9 40.7 39.5 -43.4 0.11 0.1 0.88
4,200.0 1.00 333.27 4,198.9 42.5 38.8 -45.2 0.30 -0.25 -8.68
4,300.0 1.22 328.76 4,298.9 442 37.8 -46.8 0.24 0.22 -4.51
4,400.0 1.16 334.18 4,398.9 46.0 36.8 -48.5 0.13 -0.086 5.42
4,500.0 1.22 331.82 4,498.9 47.9 35.9 -50.3 0.08 0.06 -2.36
4,600.0 1.16 328.06 4,598.8 49.7 34.9 -52.0 0.10 -0.06 -3.76
4,700.0 1.31 320.59 4,698.8 51.4 33.6 -53.7 0.22 0.15 -7.47
4,800.0 1.37 316.61 4,798.8 53.2 321 -55.3 0.11 0.06 -3.98
4,900.0 0.96 315.39 4,898.8 546 30.6 -56.7 0.41 -0.41 -1.22
5,000.0 1.34 309.98 4,998.8 56.0 29.2 -57.9 0.39 0.38 -5.41
5,100.0 1.13 312.08 5,098.7 §57.4 27.5 -59.2 0.21 -0.21 2.10
L 5,200.0 1.07 313.93 5,198.7 58.7 26.1 -60.4 0.07 -0.06 1.85
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TDS
Survey Report

£ CONCHO

L ememrTET m T ——wemm—e - mpee

Local Co-ordinate Referénce:

"COG Operating LLC

~Well #2H

: Project: Lea County, NM , TVD Reference: " KB @ 4010.7usft ’

* Site: , Tres Primos 3 State MD Reference: KB @ 4010.7usft .

| Well: #2H . North Reference: Grid !

{Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature '

' Design: "OH . Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey R - _ o L
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ©) () (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft)  (°1100usft) (°/100usft)

5,300.0 1.24 316.12 5,298.7 60.1 247 -61.7 0.18 0.17 219
5,400.0 1.10 324.97 5,398.7 61.7 23.4 -63.2 0.23 -0.14 8.85
5,500.0 0.88 329.18 5,498.7 63.1 22.5 -64.6 0.23 -0.22 4.21
5,600.0 0.90 332.87 5,598.6 64.5 21.7 -65.9 0.06 0.02 3.69
§,700.0 0.70 331.19 5,698.6 65.7 211 -67.1 0.20 -0.20 -1.68
5,800.0 0.81 328.62 5,798.6 66.9 204 -68.1 0.12 0.1 -2.57
5,900.0 0.54 332.00 5,898.6 867.9 19.8 -88.1 0.27 -0.27 3.38
6,000.0 0.72 336.40 5,998.6 68.9 19.3 -70.1 0.19 0.18 4.40
6,100.0 0.26 338.19 6,098.6 69.7 19.0 -70.8 0.46 -0.46 1.79
6,200.0 0.33 346.57 6,198.6 70.1 18.8 -71.3 0.08 0.07 8.38
6,300.0 0.64 340.80 6,298.6 71.0 18.6 =721 0.31 0.31 -5.67
6,400.0 0.69 321.21 6,398.6 71.9 18.0 -73.1 0.23 0.05 -19.69
6,500.0 0.62 302.26 6,498.6 727 17.2 -73.7 0.23 -0.07 -18.95
6,600.0 1.07 299.32 6,598.6 73.5 15.9 -74.4 0.45 0.45 -2.94
6,700.0 1.38 288.98 6,698.6 74.3 14.0 -75.1 0.38 0.31 -10.34
6,800.0 1.03 288.02 6,798.5 75.0 12.0 -75.6 0.35 -0.35 -0.96
6,800.0 0.81 288.68 6,898.5 75.5 10.5 -76.0 0.22 -0.22 0.66
7,000.0 0.39 277.71 6,998.5 75.7 9.4 -76.2 0.43 -0.42 -10.97
7,100.0 0.44 280.75 7,098.5 75.9 8.7 -76.3 0.05 0.05 3.04
7,200.0 0.45 296.77 7,198.5 76.1 8.0 -76.5 0.12 0.01 16.02
7,300.0 0.44 320.44 7,298.5 76.6 7.4 -76.9 0.18 -0.01 23.67
7,400.0 0.62 334.19 7,398.5 77.4 6.9 -77.7 0.22 0.18 13.75
7,500.0 0.19 332.61 7.498.5 78.0 6.6 -78.3 0.43 -0.43 -1.58
7,600.0 0.62 7.48 7,598.5 787 6.6 -79.0 0.48 0.43 34.87
7,700.0 0.48 17.92 7,698.5 79.6 6.8 -79.9 0.17 -0.14 10.44
7.800.0 0.76 23.01 7,798.5 80.6 7.2 -80.9 0.29 0.28 5.09
7,900.0 0.82 25.95 7,898.5 81.9 7.8 -82.2 0.07 0.06 2.94
8,000.0 1.00 22.67 7,998.5 83.3 8.4 -83.7 0.19 0.18 -3.28
8,100.0 0.70 17.99 8,098.5 84.7 8.9 -85.1 0.31 -0.30 -4.68
8,200.0 0.57 355.99 8,198.4 85.8 9.1 -86.2 0.27 -0.13 -22.00
8,300.0 0.41 346.13 8,298.4 86.6 9.0 -87.1 0.18 -0.16 -9.86
8,400.0 0.09 295.30 8,398.4 87.0 8.8 -87.4 0.36 -0.32 -50.83
8,500.0 0.75 294.47 8,498.4 87.3 8.2 -87.7 0.66 0.66 -0.83
8,600.0 1.70 293.22 8,598.4 88.2 6.2 -88.4 0.95 0.95 -1.25
8,700.0 1.86 293.41 8,698.4 89.4 33 -89.4 0.16 0.16 0.19
8,800.0 1.29 306.89 8,798.3 90.7 1.0 -90.6 0.68 -0.57 13.48
8,900.0 1.10 311.66 8,898.3 92.0 -0.7 -91.8 0.21 -0.19 4.77
9,000.0 1.44 307.45 8,998.3 93.4 -24 -93.0 0.35 0.34 -4.21
$,100.0 1.44 311.33 9,008.2 95.0 -4.3 -94.5 0.10 0.00 3.88
9,200.0 1.34 313.68 9,198.2 96.7 -6.1 -96.0 0.12 -0.10 2.35
9,300.0 1.53 305.33 9,298.2 98.3 -8.0 -97.4 0.28 0.19 -8.35
9,400.0 1.35 309.63 9,398.2 99.8 -10.0 -98.8 0.21 -0.18 4.30
9,500.0 1.54 301.31 9,498.1 101.2 -12.1 -100.1 0.28 0.19 -8.32
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£ CONCHO

TDS
Survey Report

Sannie L0

%Company: ;COG Operating LLC Local Co-ordinate Reference: : Well #2H ‘!
| Project: ‘Lea County, NM ; TVD Reference: " KB @ 4010.7usft !
i Site: Tres Primos 3 State " MD Reference: i KB @ 4010.7usft )
| Well: #2H North Reference: , Grid l
| Wellbore: ‘OH  Survey Calculation Method: : Minimum Curvature {
Design: 10H ! Database: ! EDM 5000.1 Single User Db :
Survey ] _ . ST f
Measured E Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
- Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section . Rate Rate Rate

{usft) ) ©) {usft) (usft) {usft) {usft) (°*/100usft) {°/100usft) {°/100usft) -

9,600.0 1.27 298.20 9,598.1 102.5 -14.2 -101.2 0.28 -0.27 -3.11

